

# M U C WOMEN'S COLLEGE, BURDWAN

**Notice No.: 018**

**Date: 13.01.2023**

Sealed Tenders are invited from interested vendors for construction of specified works. PAN & VAT clearance certificate are to be attached with quotations. Last date of submission of quotation is **31.01.2023** by **2pm**. The construction of work(s) is compulsorily to be started within 10 days from the date of issue of work order.

VAT, IT and other Tax/Cess deduction Certificate are to be submitted at the time of application within dateline.

For details and nature of works as cited below, the prospective vendors are requested to go through the relevant vetted estimate (given as attached file):

Work Order may be cancelled if the work is not done in compliance with the wanting of the authority. Also may it be noted that the authority has the right to cancel the order without assigning any reason to the vendor.

Sl. No.	ITEM(S)	VETTED AMOUNT OF WORK	TENDERED AMOUNT			REMARKS
			at par	below	above	
1	Renovation of History Department	Rs. 81467/-				
2	Renovation of Female Toilet (In Teachers Room)	Rs. 94967/-				
3	Renovation of roof of Building Front Gate & Main Gate	Rs. 72238/-				

\* Inclusive of VAT

*B. J. J.*  
13/01/2023

Principal  
M U C Women's College,  
Burdwan

*Principal*

**M. U. C. Women's College,**  
Purba Bardhaman



SL.No. (1)

SC-no-4255

**Estimate for the Renovation History Department roof of Maharajadhiraj Uday Chand Women's Collage, Burdwan.**

SI. No.	Ref. No.	Description of item	Qntty.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
Estimate prepared as per P.W.D. Schedule of rates Western circle -I, Burdwan Divi. -I, With effect from 01-11-2017. and latest corrigenda w.e.f.-16/04/19						
1	P-198/I-1	Scraping of moss, blisters etc. thoroughly from exterior surface of walls necessitating the use of scraper, wire brush c. (Payment against this item will be made only when this has been done on the specific direction of the Engineer-in-charge)	110.00	sqm	7.00	770.00
2	P-45/I-8	Applying 2 coats of bonding agent (LATEX) with synthetic multi functional rubber emulsion having adhesive and water proofing properties by mixing with water in proportion (1 bonding agent : 4 water : 6 cement) as per Manufacturer's specification	110.00	Sqm.	88.00	9680.00
3		Roof treatment by application of non toxic polyurethane modified acrylic based single component (P U Roof Coat) solvent free, cold applied polyurethane modified elastomeric waterproofing membrane with excellent UV resistant capacity as per ASTM D6083fa water based 100% acrylic elastomeric emulsion polymer latex coating ... used as protective coating for roofs} after preparing the surface by cleaning and repairing the roof cracks by cement & sand mortar (1:4), preferably with: i) antishrinkage mortar (to be paid separately) if any, apply two coats along with a 5 ~ I Priming coat (two coats of P U Roof Coat and one coat of primer coat compatible with Sqm. i main product as per manufacturers specification) and reinforced with 20~gsm geotextile Fleece, including the cost of primer coat and base preparation, tools & I Plants but excluding the cost of scaffolding and staging complete as per direction of	110.00	Sqm	430.42	47346.20
4	P-243/I-9	Supplying best Indian sheet glass panes set in putty (as per I.S specification) and fitted and fixed with teak wood beads and nails complete. (In all floors for internal wall & upto 6m height for external	11.00	sqm	779.00	8569.00
Non Schedule Item						Sub-Total 66365.20
Is to be Executed as per Financial Rules						Add G.S.T. @ 12% 7963.82
Rates checked only						Cost of Civil Works 74329.02
8m						Add Labour Welfare Cess @ 1% 743.29
VETTED AMOUNT RS. 81467 F						TOTAL 75072.31
Rates VETTED only						Include Contingency @ 3% 2252.17
Sub Assistant Engineer						TOTAL 77324.48
Puibe Bardh						SAY TOTAL 77324
(Rupees seventy seven thousand three hundred twenty four only.)						

Sub Assistant Engineer  
Puibe Bardh  
Rupees Eighty one thousand four hundred Sixty seven only,

ANWESA PAL



SL.No

(2)

SL-no - 4256

**Estimate for the Renovation Female Toilet (in Teachers room) of Maharajadhiraj Uday Chand Women's Collage, Burdwan.**

Sl.N O	Ref. No.	Description of item	Qntt y.	Unit	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
Estimate prepared as per P.W.D. Schedule of rates Western circle -I, Burdwan Divi. -I, With effect from 01-11-2017. and latest corrigenda w.e.f.-16/04/19						
1	P-11/I-1	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m	0.5	cum	447.00	223.50
2	P-12/I-13	Removal of rubbish, earth etc. from the working site and disposal of the same beyond the compound, in conformity with the Municipal /Corporation Rules for such disposal, loading into truck and cleaning the site in all respect as per direction of Engineer in charge	0.5	cum	166.00	83.00
3	P-16/I-16	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4)	6.5	Sqm.	680.00	4420.00
4	P-189/I-1	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints or rougening of concrete surface, including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary 15mm thick plaster	15	Sqm.	142.00	2130.00
5	P-64/I-35	Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors to match with the existing work & 4 nos. of key stones (10mm) fixed with araldite at the back of each tile & finishing the joints with white cement mixed with colouring oxide if required to match the colour of tiles including roughening of concrete surface, if necessary or by synthetic adhesive & grout materials etc.	12.00	Sqm.	695.00	8340.00
6	P-195/I-7	Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on, plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface thoroughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. (In all Floor) (a) One Coat i) Water based interior grade Acrylic Primer	15.00	Sqm	30.80	462.00



SL No (2)

7	P-197/I-17	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of EIC to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer .Normal Acrylic Emulsion	13.00	Sqm	67.00	871.00
8	P-117/I-8	Supplying fitting and fixing in position approved P.V.C. door frame(matt finish) made of extruded P.V.C. multichamber hollow section having dimensions 60mm x 50mm x 2mm ( $\pm 0.2$ mm), horizontal section will be joined with vertical section by galvanised steel screws after inserting two number steel brackets as reinforcement making suitable space for placing hinges, one steel tube 40mm x 20mm x 1.20 mm will be inserted on one full vertical side of the frame (hinge side) as reinforcement, the frame will then be fixed in the opening with the help of P.V.C.	9.90	Mtr.	₹ 279.00	₹ 2,762.10
9	P-134/I-27	PVC Door Shutter-30mm thick Supplying fitting and fixing P.V.C. door shutter of approved quality & shade in position, the style & rail of the P.V.C. door shutter will be made of rigid P.V.C. multicavity hollow chamber of 59 mm x30 mm section with 2.0 mm (+/-0.2 mm) wall thickness.	3.15	Sq.M.	₹ 2,127.00	₹ 6,700.05
10	P-234/I-1	Supplying profiles of required section made of Aluminium Alloy Extrusions conforming to IS: 732-1983 and IS: 1285- 1975; Annodized (with required film thickness and specified colour / natural) matt finished conforming to IS: 1868-1983 for fabrication of composit door, sliding & casement windows, partitions, formed of basic sections of any ISI embossed / certified make and brand as per direction of Engineer - In Charge. <b>(Payment will be made on finished length of the work)</b>				
		<b>Fixed glazing</b>				
		top bottom and side member	14.80	Meter	321.00	4751
		mullion	22.00	Meter	339.00	7458
		glazing clip	60.00	Meter	50.00	3000

*[Signature]*



SL. No. (2)

11	P-239/I-2	Labour charge for fabrication and installation of composite door, window, partitions made from anodized extruded alloy aluminium sections for the following units:- Glazed aluminium sliding windows made of extruded and anodized alloy aluminium sections, fabrications, including cutting to proper shape and size, drilling and aligning of window shutter frame fitted with in built locking arrangements, sliding rollers and other necessary fittings, fixture, adhesives and joineries along with extruded neoprene or EPDM gasketing in between window frame	13.68	sqm	768.00	10506.24
12		Partly glazed partly panelled or fully glazed single leaf aluminium swing door made of extruded and anodized alloy aluminium sections, fabrication including cutting to proper shape and size, drilling and aligning, fitted with heavy duty hydraulic action floor spring placed in the floor with mending damages, with top pin assembly of approved make and brand fitted with in built locking arrangement, flush bolt, glazing clips and all other necessary fittings, fixtures, adhesives and joineries, cutting glass of approved make to requisite shape and size fitting with dry set neoprene or EPDM gasketing, cutting to requisite shape and size panel board (prelaminated particle board) fixing	2.10	sqm	1281.00	2690.10
13	p-233/i-1	Supplying profiles of required section made of Aluminium Alloy Extrusions conforming to IS: 732-1983 and IS: 1285-1975; Anodized (with required film thickness and specified colour / natural) matt finished conforming to IS: 1868-1983 for fabrication of composite door, sliding & casement windows, partitions, formed of basic sections of any ISI embossed / certified make and brand as per direction of				0.00
		<b>Movable door shutter.</b>				
		i) Door frame. (Top & sides).	5.20	meter	315.00	1638.00
		ii) Shutter :				
		a) Top rail	1.00	meter	304.00	304.00
		b) Bottom rail.	1.00	meter	448.00	448.00
		c) Lock rail	1.00	meter	377.00	377.00
		d) Door vertical	4.20	meter	332.00	1394.40
		e) Glazing cleap.	16.40	meter	50.00	820.00

Handwritten signature/initials.



Sl. No. (2)

14	p-172/i-1	Wall panelling / partition with Melamine faced 3 layered flat pressed woodparticle board of approved make and brand as per direction of Engineer - in Charge of requisite grade bonded with phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin conforming to IS: 848 - 1974 (excluding the cost of supporting frame work and teak wood battens / lipping)(ii) Both side	14.50	sqm	1112.00	16124.00
15	P-244/i-13	(A) Supplying Aluminium casted body hydraulic door closer as per I.S.I	1.00	Each	635.00	635.00
16	P-82/i-19	Supplying, fitting and fixing best quality Indian make mirror 5.5 mm thick with silvering as per I.S.I. specifications supported on fibre glass frame of any colour, frame size 550 mm X 400 mm	2.00	Each	₹ 613.00	₹ 1,226.00
Sub-Total						77363.19
Add G.S.T. @ 12%						9283.58
Cost of Civil Works						86646.77
Add Labour Welfare Cess @ 1%						866.47
Include Contingency @ 3%						87513.24
TOTAL						90138.64
SAY TOTAL						90139
(Rupees ninty thousand one hundred thirty nine only.)						

@ Chatterjee

Rupees Ninty four thousand nine hundred sixty seven only.

University Engineer (In-Charge)  
THE UNIVERSITY OF BURDWAN  
Rajbati, Burdwan-4

Non Schedule Item Work  
is to be Executed as per  
Financial Rules

ANWESA PAL  
B. Techn. (Civil Engg.)  
Regn. No.-182710120110 of 2018-19

Rates checked only

*gij*

VETTED AMOUNT RS. 94967/-

Rates Vetted only

*juw*  
16/12/21

Sub-Assistant Engineer  
Purba Bardhaman Zilla Parishad



(S)

Estimate for the Renovation Building front gate & Mane Gate roof of Maharajadhiraj Uday Chand Women's Collage, Burdwan.

Estimate prepared as per P.W.D. Schedule of rates Western circle -I , Burdwan Divi. -I ,With effect from 01-11-2017.and latest corrigenda w.e.f.-16/04/19

Phatt *et al*  
University Engineer (in-Charge)  
THE UNIVERSITY OF BUNBURB  
Bunbury, Western Australia